Company. Following the Scottsdale Final Payment Date (as defined in the Carlitz Independent Contractor
Agreement), he shall continue to receive a monthly payment, payable directly by us, of $3,000.

Carlitz is eligible for additional cash bonuses as described in the “—Compensation Policy” section above
following the Scottsdale Mint Final Payment Date.

In connection with the Carlitz Employment Agreements, Carlitz agreed to customary restrictive covenant
obligations, including confidentiality, non-disclosure, non-competition, non-solicitation, and non-recruitment
obligations.

The Company intends to assume, and Scottsdale Mint intends to assign to the Company, the Carlitz
Employment Agreement to be effective as of the Scottsdale Mint Final Payment Date.

4914-4205-1447 v.2

 66

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization of the Company as of
September 30, 2025 and the as adjusted pro forma capitalization as of such date to give effect to the issuance of the
maximum number of Shares offered hereby net of Organizational Expenses and deferred offering costs. This table
should be read together with the balance sheet of the Company.

  September 30, 2025
Pro Forma (Maximum)

10,000,000 Shares

Shareholders’ Equity: Common Stock,
90,000,000
Shares Authorized, 2,661,979 Shares

Outstanding  $27,956,978 $122,500,000
Treasury stock, at cost: 50,000 shares outstanding
as of September 30, 2025 (557,000) -
Less Organizational and Capital Improvements
Costs Accumulated during the Development Stage (631,611) (175,000)
Less Marketing and Syndication Costs
Accumulated during the Offering (1,692,548) (14,825,000)
Total Shareholder’s Equity $25,075,819 $107,500,000

4914-4205-1447 v.2

 67

INTERESTS OF MANAGEMENT AND OTHERS IN CERTAIN TRANSACTIONS

Shareholders Agreement

A significant majority of the shares of our Common Stock currently issued and outstanding are owned by
parties to the Shareholders Agreement, including the Initial Shareholders and certain other Shareholders. The
Shareholders Agreement contains provisions that limit the opportunity for any third party to acquire control of our
Company, as well as the right of the Initial Shareholders and certain other Shareholders to make independent
decisions with respect to the Company’s activities. As a condition to your purchase of the Shares, you will be